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Notification

It is notified to all concerned that online process to fill application forms for Fresh/
Permanent/Extension of provisional affiliation in Law Colleges for session 2024-25 and onwards is being
started as mentioned below date schedule. Further affiliation fee structure (Course Wise), date schedule and
terms & conditions are mentioned here under: -

1. Affiliation fee structure & Date schedule for the academic session 2024-25 are as follows: -

S, Affiliation Fees for the
No. Name of Course Date Session 2024-25
(Course Wise)
20-09-2023 to 28.10.2023 1,80,380/-
i LL.B 29.10.2023 to 07.11.2023 (With late fee) 2,20,000/-
08.11.2023 to 17.11.2023 3,85,000/-
2 Year Integrated 29.10.2023 to 07.11.2023 (With late fee) 5,50,000/-
Course) 08.11.2023 t0 17.11.2023 8,25,000/-
LLM (Two Year 20-09-2023 to 28.10.2023 1,33,100/-
3% Course, Annual 29.10.2023 t0 07.11.2023 (With late fee) 1,65,000/-
Scheme) 08.11.2023 to 17.11.2023 2,20,000/-
20-09-2023 to 28.10.2023 1,02,490/-
PG Diploma C
£ E La‘:vp —— 29.10.2023 to 07.11.2023 (With late fee)  1,22,990/-
08.11.2023 t0 17.11.2023 1,43,490/-
S Increase intake/seats 20-09-2023 to 28.10.2023 66,550/~ (Per Section)
6. Permanent Affiliation | Four time of the normal affiliation fee Four time of the basic fee

2. The Cost of online affiliation form will be Rs. 1,000/- per course per affiliation form.

3. The Colleges applying for affiliation are required to pay Inspection fee of Rs. 25,000/~ per course
per affiliation form.

4. The hard copies of the affiliation form and documents to be deposited by the college in the
University within seven days from the expiry of date of online affiliation form given by the
University, failing which Rs. 500/- per day will be charged from the concerned college upto
31.10.2023.

5. The procedure has been devised, considering the affiliation rules being followed at University of
Rajasthan, Jaipur. However, if need more details may be sought from the colleges.

6. The existing Colleges will be required to fill up AISHE code provided by the MHRD and NAAC
certification by the UGC.

7. The college will carefully choose the category of affiliation i.e. Fresh/Extension/Increase
Intake/Permanent otherwise neither the category will be changed nor the fee will be
returned/adjusted.

8. The affiliation fee will be deposited by respective college in the following bank and proof the
same must be attached with the affiliation form.

S. No. Name of Bank & Branch Account No. IFSC
State Bank of India ;
031847
- RKS Sankul, J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur 41851455455_ EEI_N 4
AR ot



No objection certificate issued by the State Government must be uploaded and submitted
with the online affiliation forms strictly otherwise affiliation form will not be considered for

affiliation process.
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Copy forwarded for information & necessary action:-
1. Comptroller of Finance, Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Law University, Jaipur.

2. Controller of Examination, Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Law University, Jaipur.
3. ACP, Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Law University, Jaipur to upload on University website.

4. PA to VC/Registrar, Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Law University, Jaipur.
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